
2015 Q1  Quarterly Mobility Statistics
District 12

For further information contact: Saied Baghbanian by email at saied.baghbanian@dot.ca.gov     Unofficial Statistics 8/27/2015                       1

Measure Graph

Over one year ago Over last quarter

3.8% -0.6%

Over one year ago Over last quarter

31.1% 8.1%

Over one year ago Over last quarter

30.5% 7.1%

Over one year ago Over last quarter

24.3% 6.6%

Over one year ago Over last quarter

23.2% 6.2%

Percentage Change

Vehicle Miles 
of Travel 
(VMT)

Total Vehicle 
Hours of 

Delay (VHD) 
at 35 mph

Average Non-
Holiday 

Weekday 
Vehicle Hours 

of Delay 
(VHD) 

at 35 mph

Total Vehicle 
Hours of 

Delay (VHD) 
at 60 mph

Average Non-
Holiday 

Weekday 
Vehicle Hours 

of Delay 
(VHD) 

at 60 mph

2014 Q1
3

2014 Q4
3.2

2015 Q1
3.1

0

1

2

3

4

5
Miles (Billions)

2014 Q1
2.7

2014 Q4
3.3

2015 Q1
3.6

0

1

2

3

4

5
Hours (Millions)

2014 Q1
40

2014 Q4
49

2015 Q1
52

0

20

40

60
Hours (Thousands) 

2014 Q1
5.9

2014 Q4
6.9

2015 Q1
7.4

0.0

2.5

5.0

7.5

10.0
Hours (Millions)

2014 Q1
86

2014 Q4
99

2015 Q1
105

0

40

80

120
Hours (Thousands)



2015 Q1  Quarterly Mobility Statistics
District 12

For further information contact: Saied Baghbanian by email at saied.baghbanian@dot.ca.gov     Unofficial Statistics 8/27/2015                       2

Measure Graph

Largest Magnitude 
Decrease over one year 

ago

Largest Magnitude 
Decrease over last 

quarter

–
Monday
-8.7%

Largest Magnitude 
Increase over one year 

ago

Largest Magnitude 
Increase over last 

quarter

Thursday
32.4%

Friday
16.6%

Largest Magnitude 
Weekday Decrease over 

one year ago

Largest Magnitude 
Weekday Decrease 
over last quarter

5 AM
-10.2%

6 PM
-5.7%

Largest Magnitude 
Weekday Increase over 

one year ago

Largest Magnitude 
Weekday Increase over 

last quarter

4 PM
26.7%

7 AM
11.8%

Largest Magnitude 
Saturday Decrease over 

one year ago

Largest Magnitude 
Saturday Decrease 
over last quarter

11 PM
-57.9%

8 AM
-64.7%

Largest Magnitude 
Saturday Increase over 

one year ago

Largest Magnitude 
Saturday Increase over 

last quarter

12 PM
60.2%

12 PM
152.9%

Largest Magnitude 
Sun./Holiday Decrease 

over one year ago

Largest Magnitude 
Sun./Holiday Decrease 

over last quarter

12 PM
-14.8%

7 AM
-64.5%

Largest Magnitude 
Sun./Holiday Increase 

over one year ago

Largest Magnitude 
Sun./Holiday Increase 

over last quarter
4 PM
61.1%

3 PM
61.9%

Average 
Vehicle Hours 

of Delay by 
Day of Week
 at 60 mph

Percentage Change

Average 
Vehicle Hours 

of Delay by 
Hour of Day
 at 35 mph, 
Weekdays

Average 
Vehicle Hours 

of Delay by 
Hour of Day
 at 35 mph, 
Saturdays

Average 
Vehicle Hours 

of Delay by 
Hour of Day
 at 35 mph, 
Sundays/
Holidays

 -

 20

 40

 60

 80

 100

 120

 140

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun/Hol

2014 Q1
2014 Q4
2015 Q1

Hours (Thousands)

0

2

4

6

8

10

12

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23
Hour of Day

Weekday (2014 Q1 )
Weekday (2014 Q4 )
Weekday (2015 Q1 )

Hours (Thousands)

0.0

0.5

1.0

1.5

2.0

2.5

3.0

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23
Hour of Day

Saturday (2014 Q1 )
Saturday (2014 Q4 )

Hours (Thousands)

0.0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1.0

1.2

1.4

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23
Hour of Day

Sunday/Holiday (2014 Q1 )
Sunday/Holiday (2014 Q4 )
Sunday/Holiday (2015 Q1 )

Hours (Thousands)



2015 Q1  Quarterly Mobility Statistics
District 12

For further information contact: Saied Baghbanian by email at saied.baghbanian@dot.ca.gov     Unofficial Statistics 8/27/2015                       3

Measure Graph

Largest Magnitude 
Decrease over one year 

ago

Largest Magnitude 
Decrease over last 

quarter

– –

Largest Magnitude 
Increase over one year 

ago

Largest Magnitude 
Increase over last 

quarter

Orange
31.1%

Orange
8.1%

Largest Magnitude 
Decrease over one year 

ago

Largest Magnitude 
Decrease over last 

quarter

–
PM Peak
-5%

Largest Magnitude 
Increase over one year 

ago

Largest Magnitude 
Increase over last 

quarter

PM Peak
17%

AM Peak
10%

Change in Good over 
one year ago

Change in Good over 
last quarter

2% 2%

Change in Bad over one 
year ago

Change in Bad over last 
quarter

-1% -1%

Average 
Number of 

Good and Bad 
Detectors

Percentage Change

Total Vehicle 
Hours of 

Delay (VHD) 
by County
at 35 mph

Average Non-
Holiday 

Weekday 
Equivalent 
Lost Lane 

Mile Hours 
 at 35 mph

0

1

2

3

4

Orange

2014 Q1
2014 Q4
2015 Q1

Hours (Millions)

0

1,000

2,000

3,000

4,000

5,000

6,000

7,000

AM Peak
(6 AM to 10 AM)

Off-Peak Day
(10 AM to 3 PM)

PM Peak
(3 PM to 7 PM)

Off-Peak Night
(7 PM to 6 AM)

Miles

2014 Q1
2014 Q4

4,239 4,242 4,311

1,159 1,159 1,151

0

2,500

5,000

7,500

2014 Q1 2014 Q4 2015 Q1

Average of Good
Average of Bad

Number of Detectors

      
                                             
                                             
                                             
                                             
                                             
                                             
                                             
                                             
                                             
                                       
                                       
                                       
             
             

   
   

  

      



2015 Q1  Quarterly Mobility Statistics
District 12

For further information contact: Saied Baghbanian by email at saied.baghbanian@dot.ca.gov     Unofficial Statistics 8/27/2015                       4

Route County 2014 Q1 2014 Q4 2015 Q1 Absolute Percentage Absolute Percentage 2014 Q1 2014 Q4 2015 Q1
I405 Orange 590,498 809,811 950,347 359,848 61% 140,536 17% 2               2               1               
I5 Orange 736,101 958,419 910,447 174,346 24% -47,971 -5% 1               1               2               
SR91 Orange 424,167 589,434 677,818 253,652 60% 88,384 15% 4               3               3               
SR57 Orange 259,329 387,240 449,898 190,569 73% 62,658 16% 5               4               4               
SR55 Orange 432,757 271,170 312,127 -120,631 -28% 40,957 15% 3               5               5               
SR22 Orange 134,643 194,074 201,002 66,359 49% 6,929 4% 6               6               6               
SR241 Orange 42,638 77,394 63,227 20,589 48% -14,167 -18% 8               7               7               
SR73 Orange 16,157 22,683 20,865 4,709 29% -1,818 -8% 9               8               8               
I605 Orange 102,340 13,793 8,381 -93,958 -92% -5,411 -39% 7               9               9               
SR133 Orange 2,465 7,327 5,606 3,141 127% -1,721 -23% 11             10             10             
SR261 Orange 3,949 385 965 -2,984 -76% 580 151% 10             12             11             
SR39 Orange 574 657 518 -56 -10% -139 -21% 14             11             12             
SR142 Orange 686 0 0 -686 -100% 0 13             
SR74 Orange 1,282 0 0 -1,282 -100% 0 12             

TOTALS 2,747,586 3,332,386 3,601,201 853,615 31% 268,815 8%

Vehicle Hours of Delay
 at 35 mph

Congestion by Route

Difference
 2015 Q1-2014 Q1

Difference
 2015 Q1-2014 Q4 Rank
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